
2025 Mercy University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-22   Conf: 12-8   Home: 11-9   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (246), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Harris (1), Reyer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), DeBruhl (3), Jantz (3), Fox (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-82), Fox (18-
24), Brandemarte (14-19), Jantz (13-13), Secoda (11-11), McSweeney (9-10), DeBruhl (4-4), Provencio (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Murphy, Allison .353 43-43 150 32 53 15 0 3 32 77 .513 7 2 11 0 .390 0 1 12-14 78 80 7 .958
25 Reyer, Dylan .312 36-35 93 13 29 2 3 0 7 37 .398 2 0 20 0 .326 0 4 8-9 47 3 1 .980
3 Lula, Madilyn .274 43-43 106 17 29 6 2 2 13 45 .425 9 4 24 0 .347 2 2 5-7 304 8 7 .978
22 Miller, Averi .261 45-45 142 23 37 11 0 1 18 51 .359 8 0 26 0 .300 0 1 6-9 83 110 23 .894
20 Fox, Jessica .261 42-42 119 12 31 4 0 0 14 35 .294 8 1 20 1 .308 2 1 3-3 105 11 3 .975
5 Jantz, Keira .245 40-40 102 12 25 7 0 1 11 35 .343 19 1 13 1 .366 1 1 2-2 61 6 2 .971
24 Seppala, Victoria .237 42-42 118 11 28 5 4 1 20 44 .373 12 0 10 0 .303 2 5 4-6 55 1 1 .982
1 Harris, Mia .226 39-38 106 12 24 7 1 0 16 33 .311 15 0 8 0 .320 1 11 7-10 51 4 1 .982
13 Mammola, Mikaela .324 20-11 37 8 12 0 0 0 0 12 .324 1 0 4 0 .342 0 2 6-7 13 0 0 1.000
14 Childs, Kimberlee .250 8-3 8 1 2 2 0 0 3 4 .500 2 1 4 0 .455 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 DeBruhl, Onnika .238 15-9 21 11 5 2 1 0 0 9 .429 5 0 8 0 .385 0 1 3-3 33 3 1 .973
19 Salanto, Talia .232 32-31 82 7 19 1 0 0 10 20 .244 7 0 24 0 .283 3 3 0-0 24 42 9 .880
11 Lemus, Alexis .200 15-8 25 3 5 3 0 0 6 8 .320 5 0 12 0 .333 0 1 1-1 7 0 1 .875
2 Stark, Elizabeth .067 15-15 30 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .067 4 3 8 0 .243 0 0 3-3 11 25 5 .878
Totals .264 45-45 1139 167 301 65 11 8 150 412 .362 104 12 192 2 .329 11 33 60-74 888 350 64 .951
Opponents .273 45-45 1219 182 333 50 7 19 162 454 .372 90 32 179 5 .337 8 19 35-41 881 333 47 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Brandemarte, Skylar 1.91 13-9 25 21 20 4-0 2 153.2 160 62 42 22 90 13 2 7 .256 3 8 0 1 11
0 Secoda, Mackayla 4.09 4-6 16 10 6 1-0 1 65.0 73 50 38 32 45 16 3 4 .270 1 9 0 4 3
17 McSweeney, Lauren 4.67 6-2 13 8 3 2-0 0 51.0 65 34 34 15 33 14 0 6 .298 3 6 0 2 2
16 Provencio, Marina 7.24 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 11 10 7 4 3 0 1 .256 3 3 0 0 0
23 Gaffney, Carly 8.82 0-4 5 5 1 0-0 0 16.2 25 22 21 14 7 4 2 1 .368 1 6 0 1 3
Totals 3.43 23-22 64 45 30 7 3 296.0 333 179 145 90 179 50 7 19 .273 11 32 0 8 19
Opponents 3.29 22-23 71 45 22 9 2 293.2 301 165 138 104 192 65 11 8 .264 19 12 0 11 33



2025 Mercy University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Secoda, Mackayla 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
13 Mammola, Mikaela 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Provencio, Marina 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 McSweeney, Lauren 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
23 Gaffney, Carly 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Childs, Kimberlee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Seppala, Victoria 57 55 1 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harris, Mia 56 51 4 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Reyer, Dylan 51 47 3 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lula, Madilyn 319 304 8 7 .978 12 0 0 — 0 0
20 Fox, Jessica 119 105 11 3 .975 0 18 6 .750 2 0
7 DeBruhl, Onnika 37 33 3 1 .973 0 4 0 1.000 3 0
5 Jantz, Keira 69 61 6 2 .971 0 13 0 1.000 3 0
10 Murphy, Allison 165 78 80 7 .958 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Brandemarte, Skylar 50 10 37 3 .940 2 14 5 .737 0 0
22 Miller, Averi 216 83 110 23 .894 8 0 0 — 0 0
19 Salanto, Talia 75 24 42 9 .880 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Stark, Elizabeth 41 11 25 5 .878 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lemus, Alexis 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1302 888 350 64 .951 33 70 12 .854 8 0
Opponents 1261 881 333 47 .963 20 120 27 .816 6 0


